PRESS RELEASES

WSTR & WKRC Enter Into 10PM News Share In Cincinnati

News Release

Contact: Jon Lawhead, WSTR-TV Christopher Sehring, WKRC-TV

513-641-4400 513-763-5482

WSTR-TV AND WKRC-TV PARTNER TO PRODUCE A SHARED 10PM NEWSCAST IN CINCINNATI

Cincinnati (April 24, 2006) - WSTR-TV (WB 64) and Local 12 WKRC-TV (CBS 12) have announced a news partnership in which Local 12 will produce a 10:00pm to 10:30pm newscast Monday through Sunday on WSTR, beginning August 21, 2006.

"We are excited about our news share arrangement with Local 12, WKRC," commented Jon Lawhead, General Manager of WSTR. "Local 12 has been the news leader in Cincinnati for years, and we are pleased that such a high quality, local news brand will be seen every night at 10pm on WSTR."

"Local 12 has built its leadership position in local news by providing Tri-State viewers with convenient, relevant newscasts," added Local 12 GM Christopher Sehring. "We are delighted to have the chance to work with Jon and his fine team at WSTR. Together, we plan to provide Tri-State viewers with a new local newscast at 10pm."

Local 12 News Director, Elbert Tucker said, "We are excited about our opportunity to bring the Local 12 news product into prime time. This is a great opportunity for us, WSTR and most importantly, the prime time news viewers."

The on-air anchors and title for this exciting new newscast will be announced shortly.

WSTR-TV is owned by Sinclair Broadcast Group, Inc. (Nasdaq: SBGI), one of the largest and most diversified television broadcasting companies, which owns and operates, programs or provides sales services to 58 television stations in 36 markets. Sinclair's television group is affiliated with all major networks and reaches approximately 22% of all U.S. television households. For more information, please visit Sinclair's website at www.sbgi.net.

Clear Channel Television's Local 12 WKRC is consistently one of the top CBS affiliates in the country. Local 12 is relentlessly committed to serving the needs of its customers by providing the most accurate local news, sports and weather. For more information, please visit Local 12's website at www.WKRC.com.

###

Back

Copyright 2007 Sinclair Broadcast Group, Inc.

1 of 1 4/3/2007 11:06 AM